
 

 

 

Amanda Turner Fee Notice 
 

 

This Fees Notice is intended to provide an Owner with an estimate only of fees and expenses. It is not a fixed price quotation. 

Fees and charges are invoiced monthly in arrears. It is not possible to indicate in advance the exact total monthly cost. While some 

fees and charges are at a daily rate (e.g. training fee etc.), others are per treatment (e.g. chiropractic, dentistry, farrier, veterinary etc.), 

and transportation per trip. Also, horses vary in the rate at which they mature and progress while on agistment and throughout each 

preparation. 

 

  Fee GST Total 

Daily Training Fees  $90.00 $9.00 $99.00 

Trial Staff Fees Anywhere Hourly Rate   

Raceday Staff Fees Anywhere Hourly Rate plus $50   

Other Fees & Charges Chiropractic/Physiologi

cal Consultation 

$90.00 $9.00 $99.00 

 Dentist $60.00 $6.00 $66.00 

Farrier Work shoe/Race plates $250.00 $25.00 $275.00 

 Speciality Shoeing Variable   

 Shoes off/Trim $100.00 $10.00 $110.00 

Warwick Farm track fee  $6.00 $0.60 $6.60 

Transportation Fee Canterbury $200.00 $20.00 $220.00 

 Randwick $210.00 $21.00 $231.00 

 Rosehill $190.00 $19.00 $209.00 

 Others Tracks  Variable   

Veterinary Fees Examination (short 

consultation) 

$100.00 $10.00 $110.00 

 Endoscopic 

Examination 

$110.00 $11.00 $121.00 

 DMSO Drip $92.00 $9.20 $101.20 

 Worming $75.00 $7.50 $82.50 

 Vaccinations Variable   

 Blood Profile $94.00 $9.40 $103.40 

 Ulcer 

treatment/prevention 

$70.00 $7.00 $77.00 

 Salt Drenches $55 $5.50 $60.50 

 Other treatment Variable   

Administration Fees for 

20+ owners 

 Nil   

Credit Card Fees 1.5%    

Agistment Daily Fee  $30.00 $3.00 $33.00 

Pre Training Daily Fee  $70.00 $7.00 $77.00 

Breaking in Fee  $3500.00 $350.00 $3850.00 

 

 

Notes: 

(1) An estimate of race trial entry fees is not included and will be additional. All race and trial entry fees (including nomination, 

acceptance and scratching fees) are set by the Principal Racing Authority or Race Club and are passed on the Owner at cost. 

(2) An estimate of Interstate or overseas travel is not included and will be additional. Should the Horse race interstate or overseas, 

charges reflecting a proportion of the additional associated expenses, plus GST, will apply. 



 

 

(3) Charges incurred for any therapeutics, applications, tests, sampling, ointments and/or medicines applied to the horse for specific 

treatments will be identified on the Training Invoice issued to the Owner for reimbursement, in addition to the charge for any General 

Examination. 

 

THIRY PARTY 

VET: Ramiro Pelllegrini 

CHIROPRACTOR: Ken Butler 

ACCUPUNCHURIST: Savarna Coles 

BLACKSMITH: Scott Peters 

TRANSPORT: Prestige Transport 

 

 

PRIZE MONEY ALLOCATION UNDER RULES OF RACING (INCL. AR.90 AND PRA LOCAL RULES) – current as at 1/11/2018 

▪ Prizemoney splits, and threshold amount from which they take effect, are subject to discretion of PRAs. 

 

Relevant 

Party 

NSW / ACT % 

Split* 

VIC % Split+ 

 

QLD % 

Split 

SA % Split 

 

WA % 

Split 

TAS % 

Split 

NT % 

Split 

Trainer 9.9% 9.8% (flat and jumps races) 10% 10% (flat and jumps races) 10% 10% 10% 

Jockey 4.95% 
4.9% (flat races) 

9.8% (jumps races) 
5% 

5% (flat races) 

10% (jumps races) 
5% 5% 5% 

Owner 81.65% 
83.3% (flat races) 

78.4% (jumps races) 
85% 

85% (flat races) 

80% (jumps races) 
85% 85% 85% 

*Prizemoney also paid to: Stablehand Scheme (1.5%), Jockey Insurance and Welfare Scheme (1%) & Animal Welfare Fund (1%). 

+Prizemoney also paid to: Jockey Welfare Fund (1%) & Equine Welfare Fund (1%). 

 

POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL REMUNERATION, GRATUITIES AND/OR BONUSES THAT MAY BE PAYABLE TO THE TRAINER 

1. If the Horse, being an Entire, is sold or retired to stud: (a) an additional fee being an amount equal to 5% (plus GST) of the 

sale price (excluding GST); and  one transferable lifetime service right which will entitle the holder of such right to nominate a 

mare to be provided with a stud service by the Horse during each stud season that the Horse is used to provide stud services 

commercially, free of any service fee.   

2.  If the Horse, being other than an Entire to which paragraph 1 applies, is sold while being trained by the Proprietor, or within 3 

months of ceasing to be trained by the Proprietor, for a sale price (excluding GST) of more than its initial purchase price 

(including GST), an additional fee being an amount equal to 5% (plus GST) of the sale price (excluding GST).  

3. If the Horse, being other than an Entire to which paragraph 1 applies, is sold while being trained by the Proprietor, or within 3 

months of ceasing to be trained by the Proprietor, for a sale price (excluding GST) of less than its initial purchase price 

(including GST), an additional fee of 2.5% (plus GST) of the sale price.  

NOTES: The entitlements of the Proprietor to the additional remuneration and gratuities set out in paragraph 1: (a) will be 

conditional upon the Horse winning a Group 1 or Group 2 race while being trained by the Proprietor, or within 3 months after 

ceasing to be trained by the Proprietor; but (b) will not be conditional upon the Proprietor being the trainer of the Horse at 

the time of it being sold or retired to stud.  (2) The entitlements of the Proprietor to the additional remuneration set out in 

paragraphs 1, 2 and 3 will also apply to the sale of an interest or share in the Horse, providing the total valuation and/or sale 

price of the horse is greater than $50,000 (excluding GST). 

 

WHETHER INTEREST MAY BE CHARGED BY THE TRAINER ON OVERDUE TRAINING FEES AND/OR DISBURSEMENTS 

The Trainer reserves the right to charge interest on any overdue Training Fees and/or Training Disbursements as permitted under the 

TOR Rules. If charged, it will be charged at the rate of 10% 

 

NON-PAYMENT OF THE TRAINER’S INVOICE AND ITS CONSEQUENCES 

If the Trainer’s invoice is issued in accordance with the TOR Rules and is not fully paid by the end of the month it is issued, then unless a 

Dispute Notice is lodged by the owner by the end of that month, the Trainer may file an Enforcement Action Application with Racing 

Australia seeking the following consequences: 

▪ Not process any Stable Return seeking to transfer the horse to another trainer (if the owner owns at least 50% of the horse). 

▪ Not register any transfer of the owner’s share of the horse. 

▪ Freeze payment of the owner’s prizemoney and direct it to the Trainer. 


